and prioritised drilling targets in the coming weeks. 

Uranium exploration company, 92 Energy Limited (ASX: 92E) (‘92E’ or ‘the Company’), 
is pleased to announce that the airborne electromagnetic (VTEM) survey at its Gemini 
Project in Canada’s Athabasca Basin is nearing completion. 

One thousand, two hundred and ninety-nine (1,299) line kilometres have so far been 
flown at Gemini, as at 5 June 2021.  

Preliminary data for the prospective southern portion of Gemini are currently being 
processed and interpreted by the Company’s consulting geophysicists, Southern 
Geoscience Consultants (Perth, Australia), with a view to identifying conductive